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17/5/23 

Dear Parents, Carers and Friends of Ibrox Primary School and Nursery, 

It’s a busy time as we head towards the end of term. Lots of lovely things planned for the children which 

I hope they enjoy. Please see the next page of this newsletter for all the key dates - make a note in your 

diary so you don’t miss anything! 

As always, thanks for your continued support. 

Fiona Young    Head Teacher  

Pre-Loved Shop 

Our pre-loved shop will be open 

from 11-11.30am every Tuesday. 

Please feel free to come along 

and pick up some bargains! 

From Ms Taggart & Swap Shop 

King’s Coronation  

A massive thank you to everyone who helped make this event such a success. It 

was so successful it made the news!!!! We raised approximately £225 to donate to 

Right There. They were very grateful. 

I also want to mention a very kind supporter of the school who has made a couple 

of generous donations. Her most recent donation bought every child in the school 

and nursery an ice-cream at the Coronation Party. She will hopefully attend our 

Awards Ceremony so we can thank her in person. 

Your Body Matters 

The school will be hosting the launch of the         
updated “Your Body Matters” resource on the   

afternoon of Wednesday 24th May. We will have 
around 75 visitors from across the West Partnership 
attending. The staff will be teaching from the pack 

and the visiting education staff will have the              
opportunity to see these lessons in action. There 

will then be some physical activities for the        
children at the complex, organised by James    

Hemmingsley (Active Schools Coordinator). This is 
a wonderful chance to showcase our fantastic 

school. A great deal of preparation has gone into 
this resource by Miss Gordon and Mrs McLean 

which I very much appreciate. 
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Dates for your diary 

MAY 

Wednesday 17th May - 4 x P6s to Bellahouston to take part in an event for Numeracy Day. 

Thursday 18th May (pm) - P4 & P5/4 to visit Ibrox Parish Church 

Friday 19th May - P6 and P7 Wizard of Oz performance - all parents/carers welcome - tickets on 

sale for £1.50 from the school office 

Monday 22nd May - P4 & P5/4 to Glasgow University as part of the Into University programme 

Wednesday 24th May - Your Body Matters resource launch (1-3pm) 

Thursday 25th May - INSET Day 5 - school closed to pupils  

Friday 26th & Monday 29th May - HOLIDAYS 

Week beginning Tuesday 30th May - Health Week 

Tuesday 30th May - Parent Council Meeting - 9.15am in Family Room 

Tuesday 30th May - Health & Wellbeing (HWB) Day - organised by Mrs Armstrong & HWB      

Committee  

Wednesday 31st May - P1 & P7 Dental Inspections / Glasgow Barons orchestra performing to the 

whole school @ 9am 

Friday 2nd June - Sports Day (school) organised by Mrs McLean & Sports Committee - time tbc 

 

JUNE 

Supertreat trip- date TBC 

P7 Leaver’s Event - evening date TBC 

Tuesday 6th June - P1s to visit Ibrox Library (pm) & P1 pre-entrant programme (pm) 

Wednesday 7th June - P5/4 to Strathclyde University for book filming event 

Thursday 8th June - ECO Day 

Friday 9th June - Rights Respecting School dress down day - details to follow 

Friday 9th June – P6 Into University Focus Session- - Becoming an Independent Learner 

Monday 12th June - P4 & P5/4 to Barclays Bank  

Tuesday 13th June - P1 pre-entrant programme (am) 

Wednesday 14th June - Awards Ceremony - details tbc 

Thursday 15th & Friday 16th June - P7 to Bellahouston Academy for induction days 

Tuesday 20th & Wednesday 21st June - P7 Summer trip - Camping  

Wednesday 21st June - P1-P6 - Summer Trip to TROON BEACH (details to follow) 

Friday 23rd June - School closes at 1pm 


